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EMPLOYMENT SCHEME
Sharma Shri Jugal Kishore

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal to provide employment in the para-military forces to the persons belonging to the State of Jammu and Kashmir;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether there is any proposal to increase the monthly honorarium of Special Police Officers (SPOs) working in the State; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI HARIBHAI PARATHIBHAI CHAUDHARY)

(a)&(b):The existing recruitment scheme of Constable (General Duty) in Central Armed Police Forces (CAPFs) by Government of India, provides for:-
i) filling of 60% of vacancies which are allotted amongst States/UTs on the basis of the population ratio.
ii) 20% of vacancies in the Border Guarding Forces (BGFs) (BSF, ITBP, SSB & Assam Rifles) are allotted to border districts, which fall within the responsibility of the Force.
iii) 20% of vacancies in Border Guarding Forces are allotted to the areas affected by militancy i.e. J&K, North Eastern States and Naxal affected areas. The districts/areas affected by militancy are notified by the Government from time to time.
iv) In Forces other than Border Guarding Forces, 40% vacancies are allotted to militancy affected areas i.e. J&K, North Eastern States and naxal affected areas. The districts/areas affected by militancy are notified by the Government from time to time.

The recruitment in CAPFs is conducted on a regular basis through Staff Selection Com- mission (SSC). Special Recruitment Rallies are also conducted to fill up the vacancies of Constables (General Duty) of J&K State which remain unfilled in regular recruitment conducted by SSC.

There is no separate proposal to provide employment in the Para-Military Forces to the persons belonging to the State of Jammu &
Kashmir.

(c) & (d): The proposal regarding increase in the monthly honorarium of Special Police Officers (SPOs) of Jammu & Kashmir State from Rs. 3000/- per month to Rs. 6000/- per month is under consideration of the Government.
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